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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country Mr/Ms First name Last name E-mail address 

Austria Ms. Elfriede Berger elfriede.berger@agrarumweltpaedagogik.ac.at 

Austria Mr. Johannes Bischof johannes.bischof@yahoo.com 

Austria Mr. Johann Doppelbauer johann.doppelbauer@bmnt.gv.at 

Austria Mr. Martin Hirt m.hirt@lk-oe.at 

Austria Ms. Elisabeth Hoenigsberger elisabeth.hoenigsberger@wbs-krems.at 

Austria Mr. Patrick Majcen p.majcen@lk-oe.at 

Belgium Ms. Sylvia  Burssens sylvia.burssens@ugent.be 

Belgium Mr. Miguel de Porras miguel.deporras@fibl.org 

Belgium Ms. Giulia Meschino giulia.meschino@evta.net 

Belgium Mr. Jérôme Roche jerome.roche@ceettar.eu 

Belgium Mr. Vik Vandecaveye vik.vandecaveye@cnhind.com 

Belgium Mr. Philip Verbist philip.verbist@linux.com 

Belgium Mr. Zusepe Elias Zidda zusepe.zidda@euknow.eu 

Bulgaria Mr. Martin Ivanov marto1602@gmail.com 

Croatia Mr. Ivan Blažon ivan.blazon@act-grupa.hr 

Croatia Mr. Ivan Sever ivan.lag.mdib@gmail.com 

Czech Republic Mr. George Sakellaris g.sakellaris@gmail.com 

Denmark Mr. Alexander Lindskov alenis@lbst.dk 

Estonia Mr. Aadi Remmik aadi.remmik@gmail.com 

Estonia Ms. Lii Sammler lii.sammler@maaleht.ee 

Estonia Mr. Leho Verk leho.verk@mes.ee 

Finland Mr. Lassi Hurskainen lassi.hurskainen@ely-keskus.fi 

Finland Ms. Tinja Pitkämäki tievpi@utu.fi 

France Mr. Laurent Dedieu laurent.dedieu@leno.fr 

France Ms. Géraldine Hirschy geraldine.hirschy@acta.asso.fr 

France Ms. Anne Jegouic af.jegouic@vivea.fr 

France Ms. Annabel Levert annabel.levert@akinao-lab.com 

Germany Ms. Anita Beblek anita.beblek@agrathaer.de 

Germany Ms. Karin Ellermann-Kuegler k.ellermann-kuegler@vlk-agrar.de 

Germany Mr. Jonas Hedtrich jonas.hedtrich@llh.hessen.de 

Germany Mr. Melvin Robert Huber III melvin.huber@grainsense.com 

Greece Mr. Agathos Filintas filintas@uth.gr 

Greece Mr. Nikolaos Koltsidas n.koltsidas@farmahellas.gr 



EIP-AGRI Seminar “New skills for digital farming”  
05-06 FEBRUARY 2020, ARANJUEZ, SPAIN 

 

 
 

2 

Greece Mr. Nikolaos Marianos n_marianos@neuropublic.gr 

Greece Mr. Theocharis Moysiadis tmoysiadis@f-in.gr 

Greece Mr. Filippos Papadopoulos fpapad@afs.edu.gr 

Greece Mr. Christoforos Pavlakis  

Greece Mr. Efthymios Tsiatouras etsiatouras@mou.gr 

Hungary Mr. Mihaly Csoto csoto.mihaly@gmail.com 

Hungary Mr. Pál Goda goda.pal@aki.naik.hu 

Hungary Mr. Vince Lang vince.lang@drdc.eu 

Hungary Mr. Viktor Nagy viktor.nagy@am.gov.hu 

Hungary Mr. Ferenc Simon simon.ferenc@agrovir.hu 

Hungary Ms. Sophie Treinen sophie.treinen@fao.org 

Ireland Mr. Peadar Casey peadar.casey@itcarlow.ie 

Ireland Mr. Kevin Connolly kevin.connolly@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Mr. Shane Conway shane.conway@nuigalway.ie 

Ireland Mr. Tom Murphy tom@pacireland.com 

Italy Ms. Ummuhan Bardak uba@etf.europa.eu 

Italy Ms. Valentina Carta valentina.carta@crea.gov.it  

Italy Ms. Alessandra Gemmiti alessandra.gemmiti@regione.toscana.it 

Italy Ms. Angelinda Griseta lindagrst@libero.it 

Italy Mr. Giuseppe Maggi g.maggi@itsagroalimentarepuglia.it 

Italy Mr. Andi Mehmeti mehmeti@iamb.it 

Italy Mr. Nikola Trendov  

Italy Mr. Giorgio Trentin giorgio.trentin@regione.veneto.it 

Italy Mr. Riccardo Varotto riccardo.varotto75@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Marco Vieri marco.vieri@unifi.it 

Lithuania Mr. Darius Liutikas darius.liutikas@zum.lt 

Lithuania Mr. Edvardas Makelis  

Lithuania Ms. Astrida Miceikiene astrida.miceikiene@vdu.lt 

Malta Mr. Jimmy Magro jimmy.magro@gmail.com 

Netherlands Ms. Floor Geerling-Eiff floor.geerling-eiff@wur.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Jan Jacobs jan.jacobs@fontys.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Josien Kapma josien@farmhack.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Caroline van der Weerdt caroline.vanderweerdt@tno.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Johannes Van Esch j.w.j.vanesch@minlnv.nl 

Poland Mr. Jerzy Motłoch motlochjerzy@gmail.com 

Poland Mr. Krzysztof Paleczny krzysztof.paleczny@izoo.krakow.pl 

Poland Mr. Dawid Skotnicki dawid.skotnicki@kpodr.pl 

Poland Mr. Maciej Zacharczuk maciej.zacharczuk@wodr.poznan.pl 

Portugal Mr. Lopo Carvalho lj.carvalho@aquagri.com 

Portugal Mr. Patrick Fumega pfumega@dgadr.pt 

Portugal Mr. Luis Mira da Silva luismira@inovisa.pt 

Portugal Mr. Luís Alcino 
Monteiro da 
Conceição 

luis_conceicao@ipportalegre.pt 

Portugal Mr. Pedro Costa Pereira pedrop@cap.pt 
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Portugal Mr. Luis Souto Barreiros luis.barreiros@gpp.pt 

Romania Ms. Ioana  Dediu ioana.dediu@madr.ro 

Romania Mr. Liviu-Marian Dobrota liviudobrota82@gmail.com 

Slovakia Ms. Veronika Páleníková veronika.palenikova@land.gov.sk 

Slovakia Mr. Miroslav Záhradník miroslav.zahradnik@nppc.sk 

Slovenia Mr. Miran Lakota miran.lakota@um.si 

Slovenia Mr. Tomaz Zadravec tomaz.zadravec@itc-cluster.com 

Slovenia Mr. Uroš Zgonec uros.zgonec@gov.si 

Spain Ms. Judit Anda Ugarte judit.annd@juntadeandalucia.es 

Spain Mr. Álvaro Areta aareta@coag.org 

Spain Mr. Lars T. Berger lberger@fedepulverizadores.com 

Spain Ms. Sofia Cilla Simón sofia.cilla@essp-sas.eu 

Spain Ms. Nathalie Chavrier nathalie.chavrier@corporaciontecnologica.com 

Spain Ms. Laura Enfedaque lenfedaq@mapa.es 

Spain Mr. Juan Carlos Gazquez juancarlosgazquez@fundacioncajamar.com 

Spain Mr. Constante Lorenzo constante.lorenzo@efagalicia.org 

Spain Mr. Francisco Maroto Molina g02mamof@uco.es 

Spain Ms. Sonia Mendoza Orella smendoza@ain.es 

Spain Mr. Andrés Montero Aparicio andres.monteroaparicio@gmail.com 

Spain Ms. Natalia Moreno nmoreno@mapa.es  

Spain Mr. Adolfo Peña Acevedo adolfopacevedo@gmail.com 

Spain Mr. Luis Perez Freire lpfreire@gradiant.org 

Spain Mr. Juan Sagarna Sagarna@agro-alimentarias.coop 

Spain Mr. David Sánchez López dsanchez@fega.es 

Spain Mr. Jaume Sió Torres jaume.sio@gencat.cat 

Spain Mr. Miguel Riesgo mriesgop@fega.es 

Sweden Ms. Ellinor Eineren ellinor.eineren@agricam.se 

Sweden Mr. Anders Jonsson anders.jonsson@ri.se 

UK Ms. Claire Hardy claire.hardy@hutton.ac.uk 

UK Mr. David Rose d.c.rose@reading.ac.uk 

 

 
 

Speakers (in alphabetical order) 

Mr/Ms First name Last name Organisation E-mail address 

Mr. Knud Bay Smidt Global Farmer Network kbs@skylinemail.dk 

Mr. George Beers Wageningen University and Research george.beers@wur.nl 

Ms. María Ángeles Benítez Salas European Commission 
maria-angeles.benitez-
salas@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Boris Brestnichki Geosemselect LTD b.brestnichki@geosemselect.com 

Mr. Miguel Cachão AVIPE miguel.cachao@avipe.pt 

Mr. Ethan Cleary Irish Farmers' Association ethancleary@ifa.ie 
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Mr. Miguel Cordero 
University of Santiago de 
Compostela miguel.cordero@usc.es 

Mr. Saverio Delsante 
Società Agricola Delsante; Caseificio 
San Pier Damiani s.delsante@libero.it 

Mr. Thomas Engel 

John Deere GmbH & Co. KG, 
European Technology Innovation 
Center EngelThomas@JohnDeere.com 

Ms. Vincenza Ferrara  donidinatura@gmail.com 

Mr. Hubert Gerhardy 
EIP-AGRI OG Pig Health Lern-
Netzwerk hubert.gerhardy@t-online.de 

Ms. Laura Girdẑiūtė 

Public Institution Practical training 
and trial center of Lithuanian 
University of Health Sciences girlau@gmail.com 

Ms. Emily Gray 
Organisation for Economic Co-
operation and Development emily.gray@oecd.org 

Ms. Lotte Ipsen Bygholm Agricultural College li@bygholm.dk 

Mr. Tom Kelly Teagasc tom.kelly@teagasc.ie 

Mr. Gediminas Kontrimavičius Cooperative Jukagros g.kontrimavicius@gmail.com 

Ms. Esther Koopmanschap EIP-AGRI Service Point esther.koopmanschap@gmail.com 

Ms. Maja Kósa University of Szeged, Hungary kmaja6@gmail.com 

Mr. Ausrius Kučinskas National Paying Agency, Lithuania ausrius.kucinskas@nma.lt 

Ms. Gintarė Kučinskienė 
PI Lithuanian Agricultural Advisory 
Service (LAAS) gintare.kucinskiene@lzukt.lt 

Mr. Thomas Lagkas  thomas.lagkas@outlook.com 

Ms. Beatrice Martin Dingli VIVEA b.dingli@vivea.fr 

Ms. Yolène Pagès Nuffield France yolene.pages@gmail.com 

Mr. Hercules  Panoutsopoulos Agricultural University of Athens hpanoutsopoulos@aua.gr 

Ms. Agnès Papone Montagnes Paysannes fermelavancia@gmail.com 

Mr. Peter Paree ZLTO peter.paree@zlto.nl 

Ms. Tetiana Pavlenko University of Hohenheim 

tetiana_pavlenko@uni-

hohenheim.de 

Mr. Luis 
Planas 
Puchades 

Spanish Ministry for Agriculture, 
Fisheries and Food  

Ms. Jolanda Raaijmakers ZLTO info@adraaijmakers.nl 

Ms. Kerstin Rosenow European Commission kerstin.rosenow@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Jürgen Vangeyte ILVO 
jurgen.vangeyte@ilvo.vlaanderen
.be 
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EIP-AGRI Service Point, European Commission, Host 
 

Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms. Margarida Ambar EIP-AGRI Service Point margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Fabio Cossu European Commission Fabio.COSSU@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Tine Defour EIP-AGRI Service Point tine.defour@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Sergiu Didicescu EIP-AGRI Service Point sergiu.didicescu@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga EIP-AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Álvaro  Jiménez González 
Ministry of Agriculture, 
Fisheries and Food 

ajgonzalez@mapa.es 

Mr. Alexandre Morin EIP-AGRI Service Point alexandre.morin@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Quico Ónega Lopez EIP-AGRI Service Point quico.onega@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Anikó Seregélyi European Commission aniko.seregelyi@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Annika Suu EIP-AGRI Service Point annika.suu@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Inge Van Oost European Commission inge.van-oost@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Ineke van Vliet EIP-AGRI Service Point ineke.vanvliet@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Alain Vander Velde European Commission alain.vander-velde@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Rocío Wojski 
Ministry of Agriculture, 
Fisheries and Food 

rwojski@mapa.es 
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